

# WITTENSTEIN SE: 75 years in motion

1949 - 2024: From sewing machines to drivers of innovation in cybertronic drive technology

75 years in motion. This is the motto the WITTENSTEIN group has chosen to tell its own story in this, its anniversary year. Founded in 1949 – initially as a maker of double chainstitch machines with an innovative cutter for the production of ladies' gloves – the family business has constantly evolved ever since, repositioning itself several times over three generations.

Today, the WITTENSTEIN group is a driver of innovation in cybertronic drive technology with an annual turnover of more than EUR 500 million and around 2900 employees at over 40 sites worldwide. The international high-tech group develops customized products, systems and solutions for highly dynamic motion, maximum-precise positioning and smart networking.

Yet the name WITTENSTEIN stands, too, for a high level of community involvement and development as well as cultural commitment. For many years now, funding has been provided for both local and national research and cultural projects.

To enable it to also capitalize on its opportunities as effectively as possible in the future, the mechatronics specialist will remain true to its goal of continuous, customer-focused development in all dimensions coupled with optimal adaptation to highly dynamic markets – while fully embracing the company motto: WITTENSTEIN – one with the future.

In its anniversary year 2024, the WITTENSTEIN group is taking another important step towards internationalization – the extension of the US plant near Chicago, a significant investment which got under way last fall and is due to be completed in the summer.

April 22, 2024

WITTENSTEIN SE develops products, systems and solutions for highly dynamic motion, maximum-precise positioning and smart networking for mechatronic and cybertronic drive technology.



WITTENSTEIN - 75 years in motion

75 years in motion: Happy birthday WITTENSTEIN!

#### WITTENSTEIN SE

Walter-Wittenstein-Str. 1 97999 Igersheim · Germany

Contact: Sabine Maier Press Officer Phone +49 7931 493-10399 Email sabine.maier@wittenstein.de www.wittenstein.de

### Pictures: (Source WITTENSTEIN SE)



## 01-wittenstein-keyvisuel-75-years

75 years in motion: Happy birthday WITTENSTEIN!



### **02-wittenstein-milestones** WITTENSTEIN – major milestones on our journey

Texts and photographs in printable quality can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.wittenstein.de/en-en/company/press/">https://www.wittenstein.de/en-en/company/press/</a>

#### WITTENSTEIN - one with the future

With around 2900 employees worldwide and sales of €519 million in 2022/23, WITTENSTEIN SE enjoys an impeccable reputation for innovation, precision and excellence in the field of cybertronic motion – not just in Germany but internationally. The group possesses exceptional expertise for the mastery and further development of all technologies relevant to mechatronic drives and comprises six innovative Strategic Business Divisions. We develop, produce and sell products such as high-precision servo drives and linear systems, servo systems and motors as well as cybertronic drive systems for many areas of application including machine and plant construction, aerospace or oil and gas exploration. Nanotechnology and software components round off the portfolio. With 25 sites in more than 45 countries, the WITTENSTEIN group (www.wittenstein.de) is represented in all major technology and sales markets.

#### WITTENSTEIN SE

Walter-Wittenstein-Str. 1 97999 Igersheim · Germany

Contact: Sabine Maier Press Officer Phone +49 7931 493-10399 Email sabine.maier@wittenstein.de www.wittenstein.de